

ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

A-90, Phase I, Naraina Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110028 E: afi@indianathletics.in, indianathletics@gmail.com W : www.indianathletics.in

F.No. 1-10/AFI/21

Circular No.: 50/10-2021

Date: 25/10/2021

To, All Affiliated Units- AFI

Subject :- Changes in AFI UID System

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer to our letter dated 14 October 2021 on the above subject.

In this connection, this is to inform that AFI has received response from most of the members on the proposed changes in AFI UID System by introducing a fixed fee.

As most of the members are in favour to levy a fee of INR 500/- on new AFI UID registrations and a fee of INR 100/- on new AFI UID registrations of applicants (athletes) who are **Below Poverty Line** and hold a BPL card, the same is Approved.

The Online Registration System will resume on <u>www.indianathletics.in</u> with above-mentioned changes from 5th November 2021 onwards.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,

Ravinder chandling

(Ravinder Chaudhry) Secretary, AFI